

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY::DIBRUGARH

Reference No. DU/DR-A/DU Research Fellowship/2023-24/2023/765

Date: 03.08.2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

In continuation to the earlier Notification vide Ref. No. DU/JR-A/DU Research Fellowship/2022-23/1392 dated 22/11/2022, this is for information of all concerned that the following full time Research Scholar of Dibrugarh University has been selected for the Dibrugarh University Research Fellowship (DURF) for the year 2022-23 w. e. f. June, 2023. The Terms and Conditions of the Fellowship shall be as per the notification issued vide No.: DU/JR-A/DU Research Fellowship/2022/1019 dated.24/08/2022.

SL No.	Name of the Research Scholar	Department/Centre of Studies	
1	Mr. Uttaron Goswami	Petroleum Technology	

The Research Scholar is hereby requested to submit Joining Report along with other relevant documents as per the format enclosed herewith on or before 14th August, 2023 at the Academic Branch, Dibrugarh University.

Issued with due approval. Encl.: As stated above.

Copy to:

Registrar i/c Dibrugarh University

Registrar Dibrugarh University

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.
- 2. The Dean R & D, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.
- 3. The Dean, Student Affairs, D.U. for kind information.
- 4. The Head, Departments of Petroleum Technology, D.U. for information and request to inform the concerned Research Scholar.
- 5. The Deputy Registrar (Academic), for information and necessary action.
- 6. The Assistant Registrar (F & A), for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Programmer, D.U. for uploading the notification and other documents in the University Website. 8. File.

Registrar i/c Dibrugarh University

Registrar × Dib-ugarh University